

	<p style="text-align: center;"><b>VIMAL JYOTHI</b> <b>ENGINEERING COLLEGE</b> <b>JYOTHI NAGAR, CHEMPERI – 670632, KANNUR, KERALA</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Affiliated to APJ Abdul Kalam Technological University, Approved by AICTE ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified   Accredited by Institution of Engineers (India), NBA, NAAC Ph: 0490 2212240, 2213399 Email: office@vjec.ac.in Website: www.vjec.ac.in</p>	<p style="text-align: center;"><b>NAAC Cycle 2</b></p> <hr/> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Criterion: 3.1.1</b></p>
--	--	---

**2022-2023**

### **Village Women Economic Empowerment through Low-cost Hatchery Unit**

The project proposal aims to develop a low-cost egg hatchery unit tailored for small-scale poultry farming, utilizing readily available materials such as sensors, bulbs, thermo col boxes, and a simple egg rotation plane. The hatchery unit design incorporates temperature and humidity sensors strategically positioned within the thermocol box to ensure precise environmental control during the incubation process. These sensors continuously monitor the conditions inside the hatchery, allowing for real-time adjustments to maintain optimal settings for egg development. Furthermore, the inclusion of a bulb or heating element provides consistent heat distribution within the hatchery, promoting uniform egg incubation and enhancing hatch rates. The thermo col box serves as a cost-effective insulation material, retaining heat efficiently and minimizing energy consumption.



# ELECTRICALS & HARDWARE

KANNUR - 870633

Phone : 0160229950, 919  
 Mobile :  
 State : KERALA  
 State Code : 32

32AMLPJ2814J1Z6

Payable on Reverse Charge : (Yes / No)

Transportation Mode :  
 Vehicle Number :  
 Date & Time Of Supply : 19-05-2022  
 Place of Supply :

Invoice No. : 162  
 Date : 18/May/2022  
 Time : 02:59:30 PM

- Original for Receipt
- Duplicate for Supplier / Transporter
- Triuplicate for Supplier

## CASH BILL

M/S. IMMANUEL MONSON

### SHIPPING ADDRESS

STATE : KERALA

STATE CODE : 32

STATE :

STATE CODE :

GSTIN :

Phone :

Mob :

Phone :

Mob :

Sl No	NSM/ SAC	Commodity / Item	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Discount	Taxable Value	CGST		SGST		Total
								Rate	Ant	Rate	Ant	
1		ADAPTER 3014	15 Nos	350.00	5250.00	0.00	5250.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	5250.00
2		LED BULB 50W	15 Nos	850.00	12750.00	0.00	12750.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	12750.00
3		WIRE 8 SQ MM/M	225 Mtr	55.08	12394.06	0.00	12394.06	9	1115.47	9	1115.47	14624.98
4		2 PIN TOP CONA	15 Nos	16.95	254.24	0.00	254.24	9	22.88	9	22.88	300.00
5		INSULATION TAPE E FAB	30 Nos	17.80	533.90	0.00	533.90	9	48.05	9	48.05	630.00
6	85386	ANGLE HOLDER SQUARE GM PLAY	15 Nos	55.00	825.27	0.00	825.27	9	74.37	9	74.37	975.00
<b>Total</b>					32000.47	0.00	32000.47		1260.75		1260.75	34529.98

Grand Total in words :

Thirty Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Nine Rupees And Ninety Eight Paise Only

Kerala Flood Cess 1% : 0.00

Round Off :

**Grand Total**

**34529.98**

3

- Original for Recipient
- Duplicate for Supplier / Transporter
- Triplicate for Supplier

**CASH BILL**

VIMAL JYOTHI ENGINEERING COLLEGE CHEMPEISHIPPING ADDRESS

STATE CODE : 32

STATE :

STATE CODE :

STATE KERALA

GSTIN

Mob :

Phone :

Mob :

Sl No	HSN SAC	Commodity / Item	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Discount	Taxable Value	CGST		SGST		Total
								Rate	Amt	Rate	Amt	
		WIRE 25 SQ RR/R	4 Nos	2400.44	9603.75	0.00	9603.75	14	1399.13	14	1399.13	12792.00
		FLEX QUICK 15 G	35 Nos	50.85	1779.68	0.00	1779.68	9	160.17	9	160.17	2100.00
		M SELL 1 KG	9 Nos	220.00	1980.00	0.00	1980.00	9	178.20	9	178.20	2338.40
		SCREW SS 30X8	500 Nos	4.24	2118.85	0.00	2118.85	9	190.69	9	190.69	2500.01
		SCREW SS 100	705 Nos	3.39	2389.81	0.00	2389.81	9	215.09	9	215.09	2619.99
		2 PIN SOCKET DBA HI CLASS	20 Nos	118.84	2372.19	0.00	2372.19	9	213.58	9	213.58	2800.00
		INSULATION TAPE E FAB	60 Nos	25.42	1525.47	0.00	1525.47	9	137.29	9	137.29	1800.00
		CONNECTOR 10 AMPS	30 Nos	52.54	1576.27	0.00	1576.27	9	141.87	9	141.87	1860.00
		HEAVY DUTY SH 500	30 Nos	145.16	4372.88	0.00	4372.88	9	393.56	9	393.56	5100.00
		WIRE 15 SQ RR/R	6 Nos	1460.25	8761.53	0.00	8761.53	9	788.54	9	788.54	10338.00
<b>Total</b>					<b>30070.65</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>30070.65</b>		<b>3618.07</b>		<b>3618.07</b>	<b>44506.99</b>

Kerala Flood Cess 1% : 0.00

Round Off :

Grand Total in words :

Forty Four Thousand Five Hundred Six Rupees And Ninety Nine Paise Only

<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>44506.99</b>
--------------------	-----------------

Thank you. Visit again

For **ELROI ELETRICALS & HARDWARE**

OUR BANK : SOUTH INDIAN BANK  
 BRANCH : SREEKANDAPURAM  
 IFSC CODE : SIBL0000672  
 A/C No : 067200XXXXXXX015

Authorized Signatory